THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

OF MICHIGAN
701 COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER
VIRGIL C. SMITH 2 WOODWARD AVENUE
CHIEF JUDGE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226-3413 (313) 224-5430

DOCKET DIRECTIVE 2012 - 01

STATE OF MICHIGAN
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SUBJECT: Docket Assignments for Procéssing Cases

This Directive is issued pursuant to MCR 8.110 and is necessary to ensure the efficient

transition of docket assignments.

This Docket Directive rescinds and replaces Docket Directives 2011-09 and 2011-13..

IT IS ORDERED:
Effective: April 1, 2012

FAMILY DIVISION — JUVENILE SECTION

The following docket assignments are necessary for the purpose of all case assignments in the
Family Division — Juvenile Section. Judges are responsible for signing orders, as needed,
after review of the respective Referee’s reports and recommendations from the assigned

dockets:

Judge Leslie Kim Smith - (#00007)
(#00009)
(#00035)
(#00036)
(#00038)
(#33929)
(#38081)
(#43431)
(#90023)

Judge Jerome C. Cavanagh - (#69226)

Ordinance Docket

Traffic Docket

ER (Emergency Reunification) Docket
Diversion Docket

Mental Health Docket

VOP District Court Dockets

Court to Consent Dockets

Blended DLQ/NEG Docket

Fast Track Docket

Blended DLQ/NEG Docket




Judge Christopher D. Dingell (#41287) Blended DLQ/NEG Docket

Judge Sheila Ann Gibson

(#41223) Blended DLQ/NEG Docket

Judge Judy A. Hartsfield (#38750) Blended DLQ/NEG Docket

Judge Lynne A. Pierce

(#37636) Blended DLQ/NEG Docket
Judge Mark T. Slavens - (#69412) Blended DLQ/NEG Docket

Judge Frank S. Szymanski

(#30489) Blended DLQ/NEG Docket

Judge of Record - (#00023) Not-In-Custody Docket
(#00034) Neglect Pre-Trial Docket

Super Alternate Judge (#90010) Delinquency Preliminary Hearing Docket

(#90031) Neglect Preliminary Hearing Docket

The Wayne County Clerk, the Third Circuit Court Case Processing Department, and the Third
Circuit Court Information Technology Systems Bureau are directed to take the steps necessary

to accomplish this Directive.

Virgil C. Smith, Chief Jiidge
Third Circuit Court

Dated: April 16, 2012



