

VIRGIL C. SMITH CHIEF JUDGE 701 COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVENUE DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226-3413

(313) 224-5430

DOCKET DIRECTIVE 2012 - 01

STATE OF MICHIGAN THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SUBJECT: Docket Assignments for Processing Cases

This Directive is issued pursuant to MCR 8.110 and is necessary to ensure the efficient transition of docket assignments.

This Docket Directive rescinds and replaces Docket Directives 2011-09 and 2011-13.

IT IS ORDERED:

Effective: April 1, 2012

FAMILY DIVISION – JUVENILE SECTION

The following docket assignments are necessary for the purpose of all case assignments in the Family Division – Juvenile Section. Judges are responsible for signing orders, as needed, after review of the respective Referee's reports and recommendations from the assigned dockets:

Judge Leslie Kim Smith	-	(#00007) (#00009) (#00035) (#00036) (#00038) (#33929) (#38081) (#43431) (#90023)	Ordinance Docket Traffic Docket ER (Emergency Reunification) Docket Diversion Docket Mental Health Docket VOP District Court Dockets Court to Consent Dockets Blended DLQ/NEG Docket Fast Track Docket
Judge Jerome C. Cavanac	ıh -	(#69226)	Blended DLQ/NEG Docket

Judge Christopher D. Dingell	-	(#41287)	Blended DLQ/NEG Docket
Judge Sheila Ann Gibson	-	(#41223)	Blended DLQ/NEG Docket
Judge Judy A. Hartsfield	-	(#38750)	Blended DLQ/NEG Docket
Judge Lynne A. Pierce	-	(#37636)	Blended DLQ/NEG Docket
Judge Mark T. Slavens	-	(#69412)	Blended DLQ/NEG Docket
Judge Frank S. Szymanski	-	(#30489)	Blended DLQ/NEG Docket
Judge of Record	-	(#00023) (#00034)	Not-In-Custody Docket Neglect Pre-Trial Docket
Super Alternate Judge	-	(#90010) (#90031)	Delinquency Preliminary Hearing Docket Neglect Preliminary Hearing Docket

The Wayne County Clerk, the Third Circuit Court Case Processing Department, and the Third Circuit Court Information Technology Systems Bureau are directed to take the steps necessary to accomplish this Directive.

Virgil C. Smith, Chief Judge

Third Circuit Court

Dated: April 16, 2012